
 
Danger of electrical shock, burns or death.  Always remove all power sources before attempting any repair, service 
or diagnostic work.  Power can be present from shore power, generator, inverter or battery.  All power sources must 

be disabled and secured before performing any service.  

 
If you lack the skills, tools or equipment to perform diagnostic or repair work leave such work to an authorized 

Winnebago Industries dealer or other qualified shop. 

Copyright © 2015 Winnebago Industries, Inc. 
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188928

1  6

2651B1

SECURE CONDUIT 41953, TAB AS REQUIRED,
OVER ALL WIRES IN CONTACT WITH SHARP EDGES.

1B1 CODES/STANDARDS USA

265 CODES/STANDARDS-CSA/CMVSS

1MM MERCEDES-11,030# DIESEL, VAN

1.

NOTES:

TO LP TANK

DROP TO SPRINTER
CHASSIS WIRING
UNDER DRIVERS SEAT

1

TO WIRE ASM-COACH

CHASSIS ELECTRICAL
BOX ASM
185959-02-000
DETAIL CD

3

0.50

3

STARTER CABLE
TO CHASSIS BATTERY
DETAIL AA

CUT WIRE TIE AROUND SPRINTER SEAL, ROUTE THE
CHASSIS WIRING THROUGH HOLE AND WIRE TIE SEAL
WITH WIRE TIE 8343-04-000.

X-X

FOR
ELECTRICAL

CALLOUTS
SEE DWG NO.

121339-01-000

3

 

1.5

FOR ELECTRICAL
TORQUE

SPECIFICATIONS
SEE DWG NO.

128783-01-000

CHASSIS BATTERY (+)
TERMINAL CONNECTORS

(-) CHASSIS BATTERY (REF)
UNDER CAB FLOOR IN
FRONT OF DRIVERS SEAT

DETAIL AA

(+)

CHASSIS
GROUND CABLE

CABLE ASM-STARTER (RED)

GENERATOR PREP KIT321

GEN 2.5KW ONAN-MICROLITE384

TO WATER PUMP SWITCH

TO GROUND BOLT

TO GENERATOR WIRE ASM-CHASSIS
185397-01-000

321OR384

SEE WIRING INSTL-BODY,12V FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.4

4

1MM

5 REMOVE PAINT AND UNDER COATING FROM GROUND BOLT
AND NUT TO INSURE PROPER CONTACT.

5

WIRE ASM-CHASSIS
TO GROUND
BOLT UNDER
DRIVER'S SEAT

2

2

SEE BATTERY INSTL. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.2

DASH RADIO
DETAIL DC

CA

*
1
8
8
9
2
8
 *

CE

DRAWING NO.

188928-01

188928-02 OBSOLETE

PANEL-WIRE COVER
188268-02-CHT

EXTENDER-SHAFT,ANTENNA
109889-01-000
NUT
0MD54U-06-000

SEAL-TRIM,EDGE
115870-01-000 (70MM)

VIEW AB

PANEL-WIRE COVER
188268-01-CHT

RIVET
000H15-04-02R (2)

SEAL-TRIM,EDGE
115870-01-000 (190MM)

SEAL-TRIM,EDGE
115870-01-000 (270MM)

6 AB

REMOVE PLASTIC TRAY AND DISCARD.6

COLLISION AVOIDANCE SYSTEM36C

MOBILEYE DISPLAY

*
1
8
8
9
2
8
 *

MOBILEYE 560
191160-01-000

NOTCH A-POST COVER WHERE IT MEETS THE DASH TO ALLOW
DISPLAY CABLE THROUGH. MOUNT DISPLAY TO A-POST COVER
AND ADJUST FOR DRIVER'S VIEWING. ROUTE DISPLAY CABLE
TO CENTER DASH AND CONNECT TO CAMERA HARNESS.

7

REMOVE REAR VIEW MIRROR & MOUNT CAMERA TO
CENTER OF WINDSHIELD AND 25 MM BELOW REAR
VIEW MIRROR BUTTON. ROUTE CABLE UP ABOVE
HEADLINER THEN LEFT DOWN LEFT A-POST COVER
TO CENTER DASH TO CONNECT TO WIRE ASM-CHASSIS.

8

36C

7

8

*
1
8
8
9
2
8
 *

*
1
8
8
9
2
8
 *

*
1
8
8
9
2
8
 *
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SHEET
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WIRING INSTL-CHASSIS

188928

2

1MM2651B1

1B1 CODES/STANDARDS USA

265 CODES/STANDARDS-CSA/CMVSS

1MM MERCEDES-11,030# DIESEL, VAN

 

1. SECURE CONDUIT 41953, TAB AS REQUIRED,
OVER ALL WIRES IN CONTACT WITH SHARP EDGES.

NOTES:

1285

FRONT
AXLE

DATUM

JT,MP
TO LP TANK

188928

CABLE ASM-
STARTER (RED)
DETAIL AA

KE
TO SPRINTER WIRING
DETAIL CC

FOR ELECTRICAL
TORQUE

SPECIFICATIONS
SEE DWG NO.

128783-01-000

929

X-X

FOR
ELECTRICAL

CALLOUTS
SEE DWG NO.

121339-01-000

GENERATOR PREP KIT321

GEN 2.5KW ONAN-MICROLITE384

CABLE ASM-GENERATOR
(GRN)

8 PIN HSG
TO WATER PUMP SWITCH

CABLE ASM-GENERATOR GND
(BLK)

TO WIRE ASM-COACH, LEFT

TO WIRE ASM-COACH

TO GENERATOR 321 348OR

2008

3878

SEE WIRING INSTL-BODY,12V FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.3

CLAMP
10497-10-000 (2)
RIVET
118626-01-CHT (2)

CLAMP
83610-02-000 (11)
RIVET
118626-01-CHT (11)

GROUND BOLT
NUT
0MD54F-06-000

3

4 REMOVE PAINT AND UNDER COATING FROM GROUND BOLT
AND NUT TO INSURE PROPER CONTACT.

5 SEE GENERATOR INSTL FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

WIRE ASM-CHASSIS
TO GROUND
BOLT UNDER
DRIVER'S SEAT
NUT
0MD54F-06-000 (2)

4

5

CABLE ASM-
COACH BATTERY
(YEL)

CABLE ASM-
COACH BATTERY GND
(BLK)
OR
CABLE ASM-
JUMPER,GND
(BLK)

BATTERY-ONE12X

321

321

12X

12X

SEE BATTERY INSTL. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.2

BATTERY INSTL
184822-01-000
184822-02-000

2

2

2

2

2

TR
TO SPRINTER WIRING
VIEW CB

DY,DY
TO PARK BRAKE
DETAIL BA

GROMMET
23942-01-000

6

BROWN/WHITE

WIRE ASM-
CHASSIS

CHASSIS WIRING
SPRINTER WIRING

BROWN/WHITE

PARK BRAKE
SWITCH

BROWN WIRE
TO PARK
BRAKE SWITCH

PARK BRAKE

SPRINTER
WIRING

CIRCUIT DY

DETAIL BB

PARK BRAKE
SWITCH

DETAIL BA

BROWN
DY
DETAIL BB

15D

6 CUT BROWN/BLACK WIRE FROM PARK BRAKE SWITCH AND
RECONNECT TO CIRCUIT DY OF WIRE ASM-CHASSIS AS SHOWN.

BROWN/WHITE WIRE
TO PARK BRAKE SWITCH

12X

22W BATTERY-SECOND

22W

222W

22W
OR

22W 2

CABLE ASM-
JUMPER,GND
(BLK)

22W 2

CABLE ASM-
COACH BATTERY GND
(BLK)

7 SEE SHT 4 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

8 DRILL 16MM HOLE THRU BUMPER COVER BEHIND
LICENSE PLATE BRACKET AND INSTALL SENSOR.

TEMP SENSOR
(REF)

15D INFOTAINMENT CENTER/GPS

15D8

ROUTE TEMPERATURE SENSOR
THROUGH FIREWALL BOOT
IN THIS AREA

7

*
1
8
8
9
2
8
 *

SWITCH
DETAIL CF

CLEAN AND APPLY ADHESIVE PROMOTER 87211-01-000
TO BOTH SURFACES AND BOND MODULE TO KICKER PANEL.

9

REFERENCE MODULE DRAWING FOR SETUP PROCEDURE.10

CH

MODULE-SWC,RADIO
189850-01-000
TAPE-FOAM,DBL
76322-21-000 (60 MM)(2)
DETAIL CG

*
1
8
8
9
2
8
 *

10

9

*
1
8
8
9
2
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*
1
8
8
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2
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 *

21 PIN HSG
WIRE ASM-STEERING WHEEL CONTROL
TO CHASSIS CONNECTION

*
1
8
8
9
2
8
 *
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SHEET 3

1MM2651B1

1B1 CODES/STANDARDS USA

265 CODES/STANDARDS-CSA/CMVSS

NOTES:

CONNECTION POINT IS LOCATED UNDER DRIVERS SEAT.3

SECURE CONDUIT 41953, TAB AS REQUIRED,
OVER ALL WIRES IN CONTACT WITH SHARP EDGES.

1.

FOR ELECTRICAL
TORQUE

SPECIFICATIONS
SEE DWG NO.

128783-01-000

4

188928  

SWITCH-BATTERY BOOST
145638-04-CHT

PLATE-SWITCH
144363-13-CHT

PLATE-MOUNTING
152419-02-CHT
SCREW
G11-06-08T (2)

SWITCH-RADIO POWER
145638-07-CHT

APPLIQUE
132954-09-CHT

DETAIL CA

SEE CHASSIS ELECTRICAL BOX ASM FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

DETAIL CD

CHASSIS ELECTRICAL
CIRCUIT BREAKERS

BATTERY MODE
SOLENOID

BATTERY
DISCONNECT
RELAY

CHASSIS PASSENGER
SEAT PEDASTAL

4

4

4

SIGNAL
ACTUATION
MODULE

RED

WIRE ASM-CHASSIS
(REF)

2

VIEW CB

CHASSIS
SUPPLIED

WIRING

SPRINTER CHASSIS
WIRING (REF)

FUSE AND
RELAY PANEL
(REF)

BLU/YEL
BLK/YEL

WHT/BLU

KE

SPRINTER CHASSIS
WIRING (REF)

DETAIL CC 3

2

2 LOCATED IN DRIVERS SIDE KICKER PANEL.

TR

1MM MERCEDES-11,030# DIESEL, VAN

*
1
8
8
9
2
8
 *

SWITCH
108357-06-000
ACTUATOR
108356-12-CHT

B-PILLAR
(REF)

PM

DETAIL CE

FFR

NM PM

JJR

DETAIL CF
(REAR)

NM

PLATE-SWITCH
144363-02-CHT
SCREW
076790-08-000 (2)

DETAIL CF
(FRONT)

40

CUTOUT

50

40

23

*
1
8
8
9
2
8
 *

*
1
8
8
9
2
8
 *

*
1
8
8
9
2
8
 *

5 PLUG CHASSIS SUPPLIED 2 PIN HOUSING INTO CAN-BUS
TERMINAL BLOCK.

15 170A
X-X

FOR
ELECTRICAL

CALLOUTS
SEE DWG NO.

121339-01-000

MODULE-SWC,RADO
(REF)

DETAIL CG
(LOCATED UNDER DASH)

PASSENGER
SIDE KICKER
PANEL

5

DETAIL CH

CAN-BUS
TERMINAL
BLOCK

*
1
8
8
9
2
8
 *

HOUSEENGINEOFF

RADIO POWER

 ON

BATTERY BOOST

IN

OUT

AWNING

6

2

1

8

3

5

4

7
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X-X

FOR
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CALLOUTS
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TORQUE

SPECIFICATIONS
SEE DWG NO.
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SHEET

ROUTE MONITOR AND
SATELLITE RADIO CABLES
IN WIRE CHANNEL IN CAB
FLOOR BELOW FLOOR MATSROUTE MONITOR CABLES

UP CENTER CONSOLE
TO DASH RADIO

ROUTE MONITOR AND
SATELLITE RADIO
ANTENNA CABLES
BELOW DRIVER'S SEAT

CABLE-MONITOR
183822-02-000
180731-02-000

GROMMET
71015-44-000
SEAL

ANTENNA-SATELLITE,RADIO
181908-02-000
PLATE-SATELLITE PREP
177256-03-CHT
SCREW
G39-08-08U (4)
GROMMET-EDGE LINER
114208-03-000

CODES/STANDARDS USA

CODES/STANDARDS-CSA/CMVSS

DODGE-8,550# GVWR, DIESEL

RADIO - SATELLITE

RADIO/REARVIEW MONITOR SYS

GPS-NAVIGATION SYSTEM

1KD2651B1

1B1

265

1KD

70C

19R

15D

15D

19R
15D

19R15D 19R
15D

ROUTE MONITOR AND SATELLITE
RADIO ANTENNA CABLES
THROUGH STEP WELL

ROUTE MONITOR AND SATELLITE
RADIO ANTENNA CABLES
DOWN B-PILLAR

OR CAMERA-REARVIEW
183822-01-000
176654-17-CHT
BRACKET
179275-02-CHT
RIVET
163664-01-CHT (3)

ROUTE MONITOR CABLE
ALONG ROOF WITH
CHASSIS SUPPLIED WIRING

ROUTE SATELLITE
ANTENNA CABLE UP
CENTER CONSOLE
TO DASH RADIO

15D

*
1
8
8
9
2
8
 *

*
1
8
8
9
2
8
 *

*
1
8
8
9
2
8
 *

*
1
8
8
9
2
8
 *

*
1
8
8
9
2
8
 *

22-May-2015                    



X-X

FOR
ELECTRICAL

CALLOUTS
SEE DWG NO.

121339-01-000

FOR ELECTRICAL
TORQUE

SPECIFICATIONS
SEE DWG NO.

128783-01-000

3

2

1

2

1

2

1

65
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87
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3

1B1

CODES/STANDARDS-CSA/CMVSS

265

265

CODES/STANDARDS USA

1B1

RADIO/REARVIEW MONITOR SYS19R

TO
WIRE ASM-

CHASSIS

TO
WIRE ASM-

CHASSIS

TO
REAR

CAMERA

HARNESS-RADIO,12 PIN
183820-19-000

1 PLUG USB CABLE SUPPLIED WITH RADIO INTO LEAD
ON BACK OF RADIO MARKED 'USB'. DRILL 16MM DIAMETER
HOLE IN THE TRAY ABOVE RADIO. THE HOLE IS TO BE
LOCATED ON THE PASSENGER SIDE OF THE TRAY 50MM FROM
THE END NEAREST THE WINDSHIELD. ROUTE CABLE INTO THE
TRAY AND LEAVE 200MM OF CABLE IN THE TRAY.

NOTES:

1

RADIO-AM/FM/DVD
,TOUCH,2-DIN
183820-16-000
BRACKET
178610-01-000
APPLIQUE-RADIO
185341-01-CHT
ADAPTOR-ANTENNA
114366-01-000

HARNESS-CAMERA ADAPTER
183820-03-000

CABLE-CAMERA,20M
(REF)

TO
WIRE ASM-

CHASSIS

WIRE ASM-CAMERA ADAPTOR
185347-03-000

19R
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2 1

6 5 4

3

2

1

1 3

64 5

2

TO
WIRE ASM-

CHASSIS

TO
CHASSIS CONNECTOR

(UNDER DRIVERS SEAT)

WIRE ASM-STEERING
WHEEL CONTROL
189791-02-000

*
1
8
8
9
2
8
 *

MODULE-SWC,RADIO
(REF)

3.5 MM MINI JACK
AUDIO PLUG

HARNESS-SWC
189850-02-000

*
1
8
8
9
2
8
 *

5V-1A

RC IN MIC

AUX10A

W/RVIN

LIN

VOUT

RIN

FR FL

RL

SWL

RR

SWR ANT

*
1
8
8
9
2
8
 *
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15D

2

X-X

FOR
ELECTRICAL

CALLOUTS
SEE DWG NO.

121339-01-000

FOR ELECTRICAL
TORQUE

SPECIFICATIONS
SEE DWG NO.

128783-01-000

65

12

4

11

3

10

2

9

1

87

4

2

1

3

1B1

CODES/STANDARDS-CSA/CMVSS

265

265

CODES/STANDARDS USA

1B1

NOTES:

PLUG CABLE INTO LEAD ON BACK OF RADIO. DRILL 16 MM DIAMETER
HOLE IN THE TRAY ABOVE THE RADIO. THE HOLE IS TO BE LOCATED
ON THE PASSENGER SIDE OF THE TRAY 50 MM FROM THE END
NEAREST THE WINDSHIELD. ROUTE CABLE INTO THE TRAY AND
LEAVE 200 MM OF CABLE IN THE TRAY.

WIRE TIE TO DASH RADIO WIRING BEHIND THE RADIO.4

INFOTAINMENT CENTER/GPS

3

15D

NOTES:

AUDIO

REAR
CAMERA

+12V

RIGHT
INPUT

TRIGGER
OUTPUT

GND

LEFT
INPUT

180731-07

VIDEO

LEFT
CAMERA

RIGHT
CAMERA

REAR
INPUT

TO
REAR

CAMERA

TO
WIRE ASM-

CHASSIS

TO
WIRE ASM-

CHASSIS TO
WIRE ASM-

CHASSIS

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

MOUNT GPS ANTENNA TO TOP OF DEFROST PLENUM BEHIND RADIO.

HARNESS-RADIO, 12-PIN
176654-18-000

ANTENNA-SATELLITE RADIO
(REF)

RECEIVER-SATELLITE RADIO
(REF)

3

1

WIRE ASM-
CAMERA SWITCHER
185347-02-000

WHT

RED

CABLE-CAMERA,REAR
180731-02-000

WHT

CAMERA IN

USB

RED

MIC IN GPS

SXM

CABLE-RCA
117420-02-000

SWITCH-VIDEO CAMERA
180731-09-000
FASTENER-DUEL LOCK
85774-01-000 (100 MM)
85774-02-000 (100 MM)
(APPLY TO HEATER CONTROL
PLENUM BEHIND RADIO)

SEE SHT 2 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.2

1

4

RADIO-INFOTAINMENT,6",GPS
190062-01-000
REMOTE-NAVIGATION/RADIO
176654-04-000
RECEIVER-SATELLITE RADIO
181908-05-000
BRACKET
178610-01-000
TRIM-RADIO,MTG
176654-08-000
TEMP SENSOR
176654-13-000
ADAPTOR-ANTENNA
114366-01-000

6

15 170A

WIRING INSTL-CHASSIS
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SHEET

TO
CHASSIS CONNECTOR

(UNDER DRIVERS SEAT)

MODULE-SWC,RADIO
(REF)

HARNESS-SWC
189850-02-000

TO
WIRE ASM-

CHASSIS

STEERING WHEEL 2
(BROWN/WHITE)

2

1

BUTT SPLICE

*
1
8
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2
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2 1

6 5 4

3

1 3

64 5

2
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WIRE ASM-STEER WHL CONT
189791-01-000

*
1
8
8
9
2
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ABU
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1
8
8
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2
8
 *
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